
From: Sanaullah Sana Sony <sanasony.ss@gmail.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2023 10:43 AM 
To: Ahsan Qazi <ahsan.qazi@chipconsulting.org> 
Subject: Fwd: Reprting of Stocked Missing Vail From BHU's ILR 
 
 

Sanaullah 
 
Union Council Operations Officer – UC Samali 
 
CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd 
 
Cell #: 03337906145 
     
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Sanaullah Sana Sony <sanasony.ss@gmail.com> 
Date: Sun, Aug 6, 2023, 10:45 PM 
Subject: Reprting of Stocked Missing Vail From BHU's ILR 
To: Maaz Malik <maazmalikctc@gmail.com> 
Cc: IQBAL, Arsalan <aiqbal@who.int> 
 

Dear TDO Sir Maaz Malik Sahib. 
 
   Very Respectfully its to Infom that today Morning I came to know that a 50 Vails Pack is missing From 
Stocked vails in BHU Samali ILR. 
 
I disscused the matter With UC Lead  Ghulam Mohammad anf UCMO  Dost Mohammad and Fixed Site 
Vaccintor they we present there. 
 
UC lead said wait for further conformation from other EPI and PEI staff. but all has said that we do not 
know about it. 
 
Sir on 27 july ;  I Recieved 497 Vails from EPI store and bring stocked in BHU ILR and Regiatered in Stock 
Register in Presence of UCMO Of Samali Dost Mohammad, UCMO of Kuchlak-A, Dr Mohammad Hanif, 
UCMO of Kuchlak-B Shah Wali. and Vaccintor of UC Abdul Raziq they all were sitting in BHU. 
 
and on 4th July Befor one day of Campaign I verifed the Number vaccines stocked and check the VVM 
too.  
that was OK 
I capture a picture too becuse you ask for stock register is properly mantain or not. 
 
I am attaching pictures Recivied and stocked and regitered vails for your kind consideration,  
 
Sir we need 70 vail for Day3 and Catchup kindly instructed the Cold Room to issue 70 vail to us. 
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 I am sending a staff member to cold room tomorrow morning. 
 
Thank You 
 
Sanaullah 
UCDO 
UC Samali. 
 
 
 


